maximum per annum (over a maximum of 12
installments per year) and avail the income tax
exemption at the time of deposit, accrual of
interest, and withdrawal. At the end of 15 years, one
can extend their subscription in blocks of 5 years or
close the account.

One can deposit ₹ 1,50,000 (one lakh fifty
thousand) at the beginning of each year, and after
15 years, she can receive ₹ 40,68,210 with an
interest rate of 7.10% per annum(Current rate),
assuming the rate remains the same for the 15
years. If one invests ₹ 12500 at the beginning of the
month, as with a SIP, they can get ₹39,44,600 with